200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc 0.00

900   Capital outlay 0.00
490000 Debt Service:

610   Principal 0.00
620   Interest 0.00

510000 Miscellaneous 0.00
Total expenditures 3,441,376.42 3,441,376.42 3,233,745.85 207,630.57

Excess of revenues over (under)expenditures (736,365.09) (736,365.09) (374,245.24) 362,119.85

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
381010/40  Proceeds from sale of bonds 0.00
381010/40 Discount on bonds issued 0.00

381050  Inception of capital lease 0.00
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued 0.00
382010  Sale of assets 0.00
383000  Transfers In 615,389.00 615,389.00 586,296.27 (29,092.73)
520000  Transfers out (enter as a negative) (50,000.00) (50,000.00) (56,698.82) (6,698.82)
384000 Special items - revenue 0.00
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue 0.00
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative) 0.00
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure (enter as negative) 0.00

Total other financing sources (uses) 565,389.00 565,389.00 529,597.45 (35,791.55)

Net change in fund balance (170,976.09) (170,976.09) 155,352.21 326,328.30
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported 685,353.06
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated 685,353.06
Fund balances - June 30, 2015 840,705.27

-40-

PARK COUNTY
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

Fund #2110
Road

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACCOUNT ACTUAL POSITIVE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

REVENUES

Taxes:

311000/312000   Property taxes 425,470.00 425,470.00 435,615.27 10,145.27

314140   Local option taxes 0.00

Licenses and permits

322010   Alcoholic beverage licenses 0.00

322020   General business licenses 0.00

323010   Building permits 0.00

323030   Animal licenses 0.00

323050   Other permits 4,944.00 4,944.00 4,000.00 (944.00)
Intergovernmental revenue (See
supplemental section for detail)

331000   Federal grants 120,000.00 120,000.00 (120,000.00)

332000/333   Federal shared revenues 369,425.00 369,425.00 351,275.70 (18,149.30)

334000   State grants 1,273.59 1,273.59 (1,273.59)

335000/336   State shared revenues 265,042.29 265,042.29 266,315.88 1,273.59

337000   Local grants 0.00

338000   Local shared revenue 0.00

Charges for services

341000   General government 0.00

342000   Public safety 0.00

343000   Public works 24,000.00 24,000.00 25,491.68 1,491.68

344000   Public health 0.00

345000   Social/economic services 0.00

346000   Culture and recreation 0.00

Fines and forfeitures

351010   Justice court 0.00

351020   District court 0.00

351030   City court 0.00

360000 Miscellaneous 2,112.06 2,112.06

370000 Investment and royalty earnings 0.00

Total revenues 1,210,154.88 1,210,154.88 1,084,810.59 (125,344.29)
-41-

PARK COUNTY
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

REVENUES

Taxes:

311000/312000   Property taxes

314140   Local option taxes

Licenses and permits

322010   Alcoholic beverage licenses

322020   General business licenses

323010   Building permits

323030   Animal licenses

323050   Other permits
Intergovernmental revenue (See
supplemental section for detail)

331000   Federal grants

332000/333   Federal shared revenues

334000   State grants

[…]

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over (under)expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
382020  Insurance proceeds
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enter as a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

Fund #2300

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

1,624,424.00 1,624,424.00 1,586,295.88 38,128.12
484,100.00 484,100.00 368,717.06 115,382.94

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

189,500.00 189,500.00 243,133.85 (53,633.85)

0.00
0.00
0.00

2,298,024.00 2,298,024.00 2,198,146.79 99,877.21
(735,841.54) (735,841.54) (561,861.42) 173,980.12

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

15,252.00 15,252.00
520,000.00 520,000.00 542,179.96 22,179.96

(5,000.00) (5,000.00) (5,000.00) 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

515,000.00 515,000.00 552,431.96 37,431.96
(220,841.54) (220,841.54) (9,429.46) 211,412.08

477,876.46

477,876.46
468,447.00

-45-

Public Safety

PARK COUNTY
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over (under)expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
382020  Insurance proceeds
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enter as a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

Fund #2900

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
108,500.00 108,500.00 127,490.01 (18,990.01)

0.00
197,060.00 197,060.00 195,790.58 1,269.42

0.00
60,300.00 60,300.00 4,708.50 55,591.50

0.00
0.00 30,000.00 55,000.00 (25,000.00)

0.00
65,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00 18,000.00 (18,000.00)

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

430,860.00 460,860.00 465,989.09 (5,129.09)
816,136.00 786,136.00 720,577.64 (65,558.36)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(1,050,000.00) (1,061,408.00) (1,056,267.00) 5,141.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(1,050,000.00) (1,061,408.00) (1,056,267.00) 5,141.00
(233,864.00) (275,272.00) (335,689.36) (60,417.36)

1,408,101.67

1,408,101.67
1,072,412.31

-46-

PILT

46

SCHEDULE OF FUNDING PROGRESS-OTHER POST-EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS
For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2015

Actuarial
Valuation Date

Actuarial Value
of Assets (a)

Actuarial
Accrued

Liability (AAL) -
Entry Age (b)

Unfunded AAL
(UALL) (b-a)

Funded Ratio
(a/b)

 Covered
Payroll (c)

UALL as a
Percentage of

Covered
Payroll [(b-a)/c]

6/30/2015 -$   971,953$   971,953$   -   4,387,678$   0.221519
6/30/2014 -   5,042,669   5,042,669   -   4,280,661   1.178012
6/30/2013 -   4,426,130   4,426,130   -   4,176,255   1.059832

45

PARK COUNTY
NOTES TO REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION-PENSION

PLAN INFORMATION
For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

Changes of assumptions: There were no changes in assumptions for PERS and SRS.

Method and assumptions used in calculations of actuarially determined contributions: The actuarially determined
contribution rates are determined on an annual basis for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2014, determined as of June
30, 2014.  The following actuarial methods and assumptions were used to determine actuarial contribution rates
reported in that schedule:

PERS SRS

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

FUND#2103

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 148,119.96 851,880.04

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 148,119.96 851,880.04
0.00 0.00 226,453.12 226,453.12

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 226,453.12 226,453.12

0.00

0.00
226,453.12

-50-

Gardiner Resort Tax

PARK COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

FUND#2130

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

122,683.00 122,683.00 115,864.48 6,818.52
189,000.00 189,000.00 56,597.14 132,402.86

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

152,528.00 (152,528.00)

0.00
0.00
0.00

311,683.00 311,683.00 324,989.62 (13,306.62)
56,598.35 56,598.35 16,153.56 (40,444.79)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

14,000.00 14,000.00 15,118.45 1,118.45
(121,808.00) (121,808.00) (49,037.25) 72,770.75

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(107,808.00) (107,808.00) (33,918.80) 73,889.20
(51,209.65) (51,209.65) (17,765.24) 33,444.41

168,526.95

168,526.95
150,761.71

-50-

Bridge

PARK COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

FUND#2140

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

81,811.00 81,811.00 74,228.47 7,582.53
45,050.00 45,050.00 38,967.77 6,082.23

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

126,861.00 126,861.00 113,196.24 13,664.76
(7,325.04) (7,325.04) 17,080.57 24,405.61

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5,000.00 5,000.00 4,823.51 (176.49)
(6,000.00) (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(1,000.00) (1,000.00) (1,176.49) (176.49)
(8,325.04) (8,325.04) 15,904.08 24,229.12

47,186.87

47,186.87
63,090.95

-50-

Weed

PARK COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

FUND#2160

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

115,585.00 115,585.00 95,488.52 20,096.48
134,225.00 134,225.00 114,771.84 19,453.16

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

249,810.00 249,810.00 210,260.36 39,549.64
(83,150.70) (83,150.70) (40,825.75) 42,324.95

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

49,500.00 49,500.00 44,699.27 (4,800.73)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

49,500.00 49,500.00 44,699.27 (4,800.73)
(33,650.70) (33,650.70) 3,873.52 37,524.22

42,654.56

42,654.56
46,528.08

-50-

Fair

PARK COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

FUND#2170

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

8,459.00 8,459.00 8,775.03 (316.03)
34,568.50 34,568.50 30,093.40 4,475.10

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

385,000.00 423,000.00 425,203.00 (2,203.00)

11,626.00 11,626.00 11,625.82 0.18
907.00 907.00 900.78 6.22

0.00
440,560.50 478,560.50 476,598.03 1,962.47
(23,787.62) (61,787.62) (9,354.80) 52,432.82

0.00
0.00
0.00

9,625.00 9,625.00 9,625.00 0.00
0.00

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

29,625.00 29,625.00 29,625.00 0.00
5,837.38 (32,162.62) 20,270.20 52,432.82

14,050.05

14,050.05
34,320.25

-50-

Airport

PARK COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

FUND#2180

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

213,670.00 213,670.00 207,863.84 5,806.16
50,800.00 50,800.00 23,001.41 27,798.59

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

266,970.00 266,970.00 230,865.25 36,104.75
(85,886.75) (85,886.75) (48,598.74) 37,288.01

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

28,000.00 28,000.00 28,797.05 797.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

28,000.00 28,000.00 28,797.05 797.05
(57,886.75) (57,886.75) (19,801.69) 38,085.06

106,075.64

106,075.64
86,273.95

-50-

District Court

PARK COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

FUND#2190

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
85,597.25 (85,597.25)

0.00
85,859.45 (85,859.45)

0.00
107,871.00 (107,871.00)

0.00
15,452.60 (15,452.60)

0.00
9,777.11 (9,777.11)

0.00
19,417.97 (19,417.97)

0.00
1,213.22 (1,213.22)

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

325,189.00 325,189.00 325,189.00
325,189.00 325,189.00 325,188.60 0.40
(18,653.48) (18,653.48) (16,130.02) 2,523.46

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(18,653.48) (18,653.48) (16,130.02) 2,523.46

49,937.65

49,937.65
33,807.63

-50-

Comprehensive Insurance

PARK COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

FUND#2200

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,277.92 (277.92)
9,500.00 9,500.00 5,684.61 3,815.39

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

14,500.00 14,500.00 10,962.53 3,537.47
(2,264.58) (2,264.58) 1,441.27 3,705.85

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(2,264.58) (2,264.58) 1,441.27 3,705.85

6,937.01

6,937.01
8,378.28

-50-

Mosquito

PARK COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

FUND#2210

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
12,900.00 12,900.00 12,900.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

12,900.00 12,900.00 0.00 12,900.00
(12,775.00) (12,775.00) 4,280.10 17,055.10

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(12,775.00) (12,775.00) 4,280.10 17,055.10

74,651.95

74,651.95
78,932.05

-50-

Parks

PARK COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

FUND#2230

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
250,076.00 250,076.00 250,076.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

250,076.00 250,076.00 250,076.00 0.00
(24,068.00) (24,068.00) (16,505.12) 7,562.88

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 (11,000.00) (10,576.23) 423.77
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 (11,000.00) (10,576.23) 423.77
(24,068.00) (35,068.00) (27,081.35) 7,986.65

52,963.68

52,963.68
25,882.33

-50-

Ambulance

PARK COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

FUND#2250

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

115,984.00 115,984.00 121,544.57 (5,560.57)
27,850.00 27,850.00 16,514.25 11,335.75

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

143,834.00 143,834.00 138,058.82 5,775.18
(85,243.38) (85,243.38) (80,254.25) 4,989.13

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

71,900.00 71,900.00 76,958.92 5,058.92
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

71,900.00 71,900.00 76,958.92 5,058.92
(13,343.38) (13,343.38) (3,295.33) 10,048.05

51,411.71

51,411.71
48,116.38

-50-

Planning

PARK COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

FUND#2280

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
11,000.00 11,000.00 4,842.24 6,157.76

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

11,000.00 11,000.00 4,842.24 6,157.76
(4,755.71) (4,755.71) 2,806.43 7,562.14

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(4,755.71) (4,755.71) 2,806.43 7,562.14

8,154.71

8,154.71
10,961.14

-50-

Senior Citizens

PARK COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2014 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2015

FUND#2281

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

70,760.00 70,760.00 62,208.74 8,551.26
37,330.00 37,330.00 22,937.22 14,392.78

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

108,090.00 108,090.00 85,145.96 22,944.04
(7,422.49) (7,422.49) 17,537.20 24,959.69

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(10,000.00) (10,000.00) (10,000.00) 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(10,000.00) (10,000.00) (10,000.00) 0.00
(17,422.49) (17,422.49) 7,537.20 24,959.69

51,073.82

51,073.82
58,611.02

-50-

Angelline

PARK COUNTY
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services